
AIR FORCE

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

1 649
1198
648

GAURAV RANA (SHM1111199901)
RAVINDER (SHM0103199003)
DEEPAK MALIK (SHM1511199501)

ARMY MARKSMANSHIP UNIT

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

2 277
3566
3314

RAVINDER SINGH (SHM1710199601)
PARDEEP KUMAR(SHM0502199903)
RAVIN KUMAR(SHM1509200309)

ASSAM RIFLE MARKSMANship UNIT

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

3 3869
3864
702

VINAYAK VIJAY KUMBHAR(SHM0406199601)
ASHISH KARNWAL (SHM2503199903)
DIPAK GHANSHYAM NIKHADE(SHM2509199903)

BSF

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

4 4382
1978
2385

CHANDRA RAJ(SHM2107200701)
VINAY KUMAR(SHM1708199803)
RAMESH KUMAR(PSHM2912199710)

DELHI

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

5 311
6611
5111

SURAJ BHAMBHANI(SHM2307199801)
SHUBHAM PRADEEP DALAL(SHM0309199901)
YASHWANT KUMAR(SHM2705200203)

GUJARAT

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

6 1586
1587
33

AKSHAY ASHTAPUTRE(SHM0804198701)
SAHIL VIJAY DUDHANE(SHM1710200201)
GIRISH DHANJIBHAI AHIR(SHM1204199104)

HARYANA

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

7 2553
120
5631

KAMALJEET (SHM2208200303)
PARTEEK (SHM2702200502)
KAPIL (SHM1806200404)

ENTRY LIST OF PARTICIPATING TEAMS

(NM-55) 50M PISTOL MEN (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP (INDIVIDUAL & TEAM)
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HIMACHAL PRADESH

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

8 7905
6548
248

SARTHAK LAKHANPAL(SHM0204200502)
SURYANSH SHARMA(SHM1703200701)
SIMRANJEET SINGH(PSHM1902199602)

ITBP

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

9 6662
3840
3879

JATIN CHAUDHARY (SHM0703200103)
DIGAR SINGH(SHM0307199508)
SURESH SANKHLA(SHM2806200305)

KARNATAKA

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

10 4610
3685
1121

RAKESH MANPAT(SHM0705199101)
LOVELESH KUMAR GUPTA(SHM0211198204)
SIDDHARTH PRAKASH DIVATE(SHM1110200006)

MADHYA PRADESH

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

11 5163
6099
489

AKSHAD TAMBE(SHM0809200204)
HARIOM (SHM1807200403)
RISHI SONI(SHM1309199104)

MAHARASHTRA

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

12 1191
4894
4083

SUYASH UMAJI PATIL (SHM0406200202)
PRANAV ARVIND PATIL(SHM1203200106)
NAEEM MUBARAK NARDEKAR(SHM1110199203)

NAVY

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

13 3742
2895
2885

OMKAR SINGH (SHM0808198401)
NIKHIL CHANDILA(SHM2101200201)
UJJAWAL MALIK(SHM1301200102)

PUNJAB

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

14 7906
8935
5415

SURINDER SINGH (SHM1504200001)
KARANDEEP SINGH(SHM1402200209)
GUNTAJPREET SINGH (SHM2011200604)

ENTRY LIST OF PARTICIPATING TEAMS

(NM-55) 50M PISTOL MEN (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP (INDIVIDUAL & TEAM)
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RAILWAYS

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

15 1091
3605
2631

HEMENDRA SINGH KUSHWAH (SHM0402199604)
SAURABH CHAUDHARY(SHM1205200201)
SHUBHAM BISLA(SHM0404200405)

RAJASTHAN

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

16 3251
1708
6367

ABHINAV CHOUDHARY (SHM0102200702)
YOGESH KUMAR(SHM0502200504)
UMESH CHOUDHARY(SHM0506200406)

SSB

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

17 1138
1259
3775

PARVEEN KUMAR(SHM2406199201)
GAURAV DAGAR (SHM1205199702)
SARANG CHAUHAN(SHM3110199004)

TAMILNADU

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

18 2435
1604
5701

Y. PRINCE (SHM1704198201)
SRINIVASAN SELVARAJAN(SHM1110199502)
THAMILARASHAN P R(SHM2603199703)

TELANGANA

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

19 6816
8767
8039

NAGASAI THARUN PACHARAPALLI (SHM1906200501)
PRUDHVI GOUD VOOTKURI(SHM2904199902)
KOMATI VIKRAM(SHM1504199304)

UTTAR PRADESH

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

20 4975
3824
222

ASHISH KUMAR DODHWAL (SHM2305200301)
AZEEM (SHM0107200004)
VIPUL (SHM0608200005)

ENTRY LIST OF PARTICIPATING TEAMS

(NM-55) 50M PISTOL MEN (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP (INDIVIDUAL & TEAM)
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BIHAR

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

1 4117
8314
6644

ADITYA PATEL (SHM1603200004)
SAKET KUMAR(SHM1502198902)
BABLU KUMAR(SHM0511200203)

DELHI

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

2 39
1404
2848

ARPIT GOEL(SHM0404199203)
RAJIV KUMAR(SHM0112197703)
SACHIN RAO (SHM0604198301)

DELHI

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

3 6611
7243
5111

SHUBHAM PRADEEP DALAL(SHM0309199901)
JASVIR SINGH SAHNI(SHM0702200502)
YASHWANT KUMAR(SHM2705200203)

GUJARAT

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

4 8441
3103
33

RAJPUT AKSHAYKUMAR PRAVINSINH (SHM2110199402)
PRITHVIRAJ KESHUBHAI GADHAVI(SHM0210199703)
GIRISH DHANJIBHAI AHIR(SHM1204199104)

HARYANA

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

5 188
120
6211

ASHWANI YADAV (SHM1908199501)
PARTEEK (SHM2702200502)
SARTHAK SANDHU(SHM2502200203)

HARYANA

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

6 8205
3
7129

SURAJ (SHM2307199702)
ARJUN CHHILLAR(SHM1401200102)
YUVRAJ (SHM1610200306)

HIMACHAL PRADESH

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

7 4320
2780
7646

KULDEEP VERMA (SHM0107198103)
RAJESH KUMAR (SHM0308198502)
VIRAJ BRAGTA (SHM2010199303)

ENTRY LIST OF PARTICIPATING TEAMS

(NM-56) 50M PISTOL MEN (ISSF) CIVILIAN CHAMPIONSHIP (INDIVIDUAL & TEAM)
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KARNATAKA

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

8 6643
1207
2750

MAMITH GOWDA(SHM1707199908)
SHRAVAN MATHADA SHASHIDHAR(SHM1504201201)
SURAJ NAGARAJ(SHM1502200112)

KARNATAKA

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

9 611
3685
1121

RAKSHIT SHASTRY (SHM2908199102)
LOVELESH KUMAR GUPTA(SHM0211198204)
SIDDHARTH PRAKASH DIVATE(SHM1110200006)

KERALA

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

10 3616
262
7766

ANTONY J. (SHM1205198201)
NAVEEN .P.R. (SHM2202197901)
GAUTHAM KRISHNA N(SHM0706200201)

MAHARASHTRA

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

11 1191
4746
4725

SUYASH UMAJI PATIL (SHM0406200202)
PRATHAMESH VINOD KADAM(SHM2511200903)
RISHIKESH VINOD KADAM(SHM2511200904)

PUNJAB

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

12 393
5658
1360

AVPREET SINGH (SHM0808200502)
MAIHTAB SINGH(SHM2808200601)
DISHANT THAKUR(SHM1310200801)

PUNJAB

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

13 5856
6431
5415

GURGAVEN SINGH SIDHU(SHM2006200602)
UDAYRAJ SINGH AUJLA(SHM0512200605)
GUNTAJPREET SINGH (SHM2011200604)

RAJASTHAN

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

14 2787
6798
3822

PANKAJ KUMAR SHARMA(SHM1508199204)
VIJENDRA GARHWAL(SHM0212200407)
BHUPENDRA SINGH SHEKHAWAT(SHM2210200413)

ENTRY LIST OF PARTICIPATING TEAMS

(NM-56) 50M PISTOL MEN (ISSF) CIVILIAN CHAMPIONSHIP (INDIVIDUAL & TEAM)
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RAJASTHAN

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

15 2937
2082
8098

ADITYA CHOUDHARY(SHM1001200601)
TANMAY KUMAR(SHM0405200411)
ASHISH SINGH(SHM0709200809)

TAMILNADU

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

16 117
2435
1604

V.A. MOHAN (SHM2112198004)
Y. PRINCE (SHM1704198201)
SRINIVASAN SELVARAJAN(SHM1110199502)

TELANGANA

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

17 6816
8219
8767

NAGASAI THARUN PACHARAPALLI (SHM1906200501)
JAYA TEJA ATHINARAPU(SHM1104199703)
PRUDHVI GOUD VOOTKURI(SHM2904199902)

TELANGANA

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

18 7817
6129
8039

B. RAJA RAVINDRA (SHM1108198201)
GOPALA KRISHNA KALAGARA(SHM0412197301)
KOMATI VIKRAM(SHM1504199304)

UTTAR PRADESH

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

19 7417
3824
222

AKSHAT VERMA(SHM0902200202)
AZEEM (SHM0107200004)
VIPUL (SHM0608200005)

UTTAR PRADESH

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

20 4975
1626
6061

ASHISH KUMAR DODHWAL (SHM2305200301)
VASU SANGWAN(SHM1806200004)
MOHD HAIDER(SHM2608199405)

UTTARAKHAND

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

21 666
4408
8614

JASCHARAN SINGH NARULA(SHM1906199401)
PRANJAL SINGH(SHM2503198701)
YUVRAJ SINGH(SHM2207200801)

ENTRY LIST OF PARTICIPATING TEAMS

(NM-56) 50M PISTOL MEN (ISSF) CIVILIAN CHAMPIONSHIP (INDIVIDUAL & TEAM)
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ARMY MARKSMANSHIP UNIT

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

1 2150
282
2739

HARIOM SAINI(SHM0608200408)
SUNIL RABIYA(SHM1203200507)
SACHIN (SHM1510200513)

DELHI

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

2 4978
4989
8304

PRAYAS KUMAR DODHWAL (SHM1107200501)
HIMANSHU SINGHANIA(SHM0411200405)
NITESH (SHM2308200412)

GUJARAT

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

3 1076
86
900

PRUTHVIRAJSINH DIVYARAJSINH RANA(SHM3008201101)
SOURYANSH SINGH RAJAWAT(SHM1602201004)
SATYAM BARAIYA(SHM1411201004)

HARYANA

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

4 120
5631
1983

PARTEEK (SHM2702200502)
KAPIL (SHM1806200404)
DEEPAK DALAL(SHM1002200705)

HIMACHAL PRADESH

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

5 7905
6548
2654

SARTHAK LAKHANPAL(SHM0204200502)
SURYANSH SHARMA(SHM1703200701)
PARAS SHARMA(SHM2511201007)

MADHYA PRADESH

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

6 5533
6099
5277

JATIN (SHM1901200702)
HARIOM (SHM1807200403)
NIHAL PRASAD(SHM0509200803)

MAHARASHTRA

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

7 4746
4725
3779

PRATHAMESH VINOD KADAM(SHM2511200903)
RISHIKESH VINOD KADAM(SHM2511200904)
PIYUSH POPAT JETHE(SHM1408200407)

ENTRY LIST OF PARTICIPATING TEAMS

(NM-57) 50M PISTOL JUNIOR MEN (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP (INDIVIDUAL & TEAM)
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PUNJAB

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

8 5856
6431
5415

GURGAVEN SINGH SIDHU(SHM2006200602)
UDAYRAJ SINGH AUJLA(SHM0512200605)
GUNTAJPREET SINGH (SHM2011200604)

RAJASTHAN

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

9 7912
1708
6367

SANDEEP BISHNOI(SHM0703200501)
YOGESH KUMAR(SHM0502200504)
UMESH CHOUDHARY(SHM0506200406)

TAMILNADU

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

10 940
4072
5697

YUVAN KANCHERLA(SHM0907200602)
ABISHEK JENO M J(SHM2010200604)
PRANAV VIKRUTHAN MANOHARAN(SHM0906201001)

UTTAR PRADESH

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

11 3606
1612
8203

YUVRAJ CHAUDHARY(SHM0202200801)
ANMOL SINGH(SHM0101200427)
ARJUN TYAGI(SHM1012201001)

ENTRY LIST OF PARTICIPATING TEAMS

(NM-57) 50M PISTOL JUNIOR MEN (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP (INDIVIDUAL & TEAM)
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DELHI

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

1 3123
7494
29

KAUSHAL SINGH(SHM2407200701)
SHREY SARIN(SHM2303200602)
RAGHAV VERMA(SHM0111200510)

DELHI

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

2 4978
4989
8304

PRAYAS KUMAR DODHWAL (SHM1107200501)
HIMANSHU SINGHANIA(SHM0411200405)
NITESH (SHM2308200412)

HARYANA

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

3 5761
5052
120

PARAS KHOLA(SHM0805200603)
RAGHAV (SHM2611200601)
PARTEEK (SHM2702200502)

HARYANA

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

4 2149
2785
1613

ARPIT (SHM2809200706)
ANKUSH (SHM1101200806)
AMAN (SHM2006200705)

MADHYA PRADESH

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

5 5533
6099
5277

JATIN (SHM1901200702)
HARIOM (SHM1807200403)
NIHAL PRASAD(SHM0509200803)

PUNJAB

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

6 5856
6431
5415

GURGAVEN SINGH SIDHU(SHM2006200602)
UDAYRAJ SINGH AUJLA(SHM0512200605)
GUNTAJPREET SINGH (SHM2011200604)

PUNJAB

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

7 5658
1360
2679

MAIHTAB SINGH(SHM2808200601)
DISHANT THAKUR(SHM1310200801)
NIRPJEET SINGH SANDHU(SHM2811200410)

ENTRY LIST OF PARTICIPATING TEAMS

(NM-58) 50M PISTOL JUNIOR MEN (ISSF) CIVILIAN CHAMPIONSHIP (INDIVIDUAL & TEAM)
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RAJASTHAN

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

8 2691
2082
8098

ANSHUL (SHM1604200901)
TANMAY KUMAR(SHM0405200411)
ASHISH SINGH(SHM0709200809)

RAJASTHAN

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

9 2937
6798
3822

ADITYA CHOUDHARY(SHM1001200601)
VIJENDRA GARHWAL(SHM0212200407)
BHUPENDRA SINGH SHEKHAWAT(SHM2210200413)

TAMILNADU

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

10 4072
5697
4071

ABISHEK JENO M J(SHM2010200604)
PRANAV VIKRUTHAN MANOHARAN(SHM0906201001)
T.YASHWANTH KUMAR(SHM2512200803)

UTTAR PRADESH

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

11 3606
8394
1612

YUVRAJ CHAUDHARY(SHM0202200801)
ABHISHEK (SHM1401200603)
ANMOL SINGH(SHM0101200427)

UTTAR PRADESH

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

12 6147
318
6725

ROHAN MALIK (SHM1308200401)
RUDRA R SHANKAR (SHM1008200601)
MOHIT CHAUDHARY(SHM2904200402)

UTTARAKHAND

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

13 8614
6792
3117

YUVRAJ SINGH(SHM2207200801)
YASHVARDHAN PUNDIR(SHM1501200701)
VINAY JOSHI(SHM2506200404)

ENTRY LIST OF PARTICIPATING TEAMS

(NM-58) 50M PISTOL JUNIOR MEN (ISSF) CIVILIAN CHAMPIONSHIP (INDIVIDUAL & TEAM)

 

68TH NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (PISTOL EVENTS)
NEW DELHI
11-12-2025 - 04-01-2026
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